

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No.80 of 2024 With IA No.1/2024 (Bail Application) <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Ms. Shweta Jain, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Rakesh Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. This is an appeal against conviction. Appellant has been convicted for offence punishable under Section 302 IPC and sentenced for life imprisonment vide judgment and order dated 16.01.2024, passed by Additional Sessions Judge, Kotdwar, Pauri Garhwal in Sessions Trial No.39 of 2022.</p> <p>4. As per office report, appeal is within time.</p> <p>5. Admit.</p> <p>6. LCR be summoned.</p> <p>7. List on 20.05.2024.</p> <p>8. Objections to the bail application be filed in the meantime.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 27.02.2024</p> <p>AK</p>