

CRLA No.80 of 2024

With

CRLA No.92 of 2024

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.

Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.

Ms. Divya Jain and Mr. P.C. Pethshali, learned counsel for appellants.

2. Mr. Rakesh Kr. Joshi, learned B.H. for the State.

3. Office is directed to prepare the paper book and supply the same to parties as per rules within four weeks.

4. List on 05.07.2024.

(Pankaj Purohit, J (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)

20.05.2024

Rdang